

Senator Golden to Honor American War Hero on Day U.s. Citizenship Is Granted

MARTIN J. GOLDEN April 7, 2011

Brooklyn – State Senator Martin J. Golden (R-C-I, Brooklyn), will honor Antonio Pellegrini with a New York State Senate Resolution, to mark the occasion of his becoming a United States citizen on the steps of U.S. Court Eastern District, 225 Cadman Plaza, tomorrow morning, Friday, April 8, 2011, at 8:10 a.m. The Pellegrini Family will join Senator Golden.

Mr. Pellegrini has been a resident of the United States for more than 49 years, calling Brooklyn, New York home. Antonio attended I.S. 228 and Lafayette High School.

Mr. Pellegrini volunteered to serve in the United States Army during the Vietnam War. Mr. Pellegrini will be sworn in as a citizen of the United States at a ceremony tomorrow morning.

WHO: SENATOR GOLDEN HONORS U.S. ARMY VETERAN ANTONIO PELLEGRINI ON HIS BECOMING A U.S. CITIZEN

WHAT: PRESENTATION OF NEW YORK RESOLUTION

WHEN: FRIDAY, APRIL 8, 2010, 8:10 a.m.

## WHERE: STEPS OF U.S. COURT EASTERN DISTRICT

225 CADMAN PLAZA, BROOKLYN